Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

23. Some people have said that the Bush Administration exploited the September 11th attacks to justify the invasion of Irag. Others say that Bush acted correctly by going into Iraq because
Saddam Hussein supported terrorism. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Tot al Regi on ~~~~~~~~~mm~ [ Age@oup ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | e Party Recoded ~~~~~~~~~~~
East Sout h Cent G Lk Vst 18- 29 30-49 50- 64 65+ Denocratic | Republican |Independent NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploited Sept. 11th
attacks P P 531 | 44.3| 127| 46.2| 107 | 34.4| 182 | 48.8| 115 47.8| 123 |51.8| 201 42.2| 115| 42.2| 86| 42.5| 262|68.6| 56| 14.6| 150|55.2| 15| 28.4
Bush justified in attack
O:Slra'qus fied In attac 533| 44.4 | 126 45.7| 146 | 46.8| 156 |42.0| 105| 43.6| 76| 32.1| 230| 48.5| 136| 49.9| 85|42.2| 90|236| 276|72.3| 100|36.5| 19| 346
Neither/NS 136|11.3| 22| 8.1| 59|18.8| 34| 9.2 21| 86| 38|16.1| 44| 93| 22| 7.9| 31|153| 30| 7.8| 50|13.0f 23| 83| 20| 37.1
Total 1200 [100.0 | 276 [100.0 | 312 [100.0| 372 [100.0 | 240 [100.0| 237 [100.0| 475 100.0 | 273 [100.0| 202 [L00.0| 382[100.0 | 381 [100.0| 273 [100.0 | 54 (100.0
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ AgeG oup- B~~~ St at us
18-24 25-34 35-54 55- 69 70+ Married Single DWS dvil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploited Sept. 11th
attacks P P 94 68.3 66 38.3 198 41.3 104 41.1 62 43.4 259 39.7 160 55.1 106 44.0 6 41.6
Bush justified in attack on
Iraq ! 33 24.1 65 38.1 245 51.0 124 48.7 60 42.1 344 52.6 97 33.3 86 36.0 5 34.8
Neither/NS 11 7.7 41| 236 37 7.7 26| 10.2 21| 145 51 7.8 34| 117 48| 200 3| 235
Total 137 | 100.0 172 100.0 480 | 100.0 254 | 100.0 144| 100.0 654 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 240 | 100.0 14| 100.0
Race Live ~~~~~~~~~~mm—~ | e Ui on ~~~~~~
Wi te H sp Af r Arer Asi an Q her Lge Gty Smaty Subur bs Rur al Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploited Sept. 11th
attacks P P 360 | 41.0 70| 58.7 70| 54.0 10| 40.1 18| 49.2| 179| 55.4| 159 447 79| 42.2| 114| 35.1| 113| 54.3| 418]| 42.1
Bush justified in attack on
Iraq 432 49.2 29| 24.2 38| 29.4 9| 388 17| 46.7| 116| 36.0| 122| 34.3 95| 50.8| 192 58.9 84| 40.4| 449| 45.3
Neither/NS 86| 98| 20| 17.1| 22| 1686 5| 21.2 1| 41| 28| 86| 74| 2009 13| 70| 19| 6.0 11| 53| 125| 126
Total 878 100.0| 119| 100.0| 131 100.0 24 | 100.0 36| 100.0 | 322 |100.0( 355|100.0| 186| 100.0| 325(100.0| 208|100.0| 991 | 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

23. Some people have said that the Bush Administration exploited the September 11th attacks to justify the invasion of Irag. Others say that Bush acted correctly by going into Iraq because
Saddam Hussein supported terrorism. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Total | =~~~ Rel i gi on Recoded ~~~~~~~~~ ~~ BornAgain ~~ I ncone
Cat hol i ¢ Pr ot est ant Jewi sh Q her/ None Yes No/ NS < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploited Sept. 11th
attacks 527 | 44.3 | 164| 51.2| 220 | 37.1| 23|64.4| 119| 50.1| 97| 32.4| 123|419 109|55.3| 71|44.3| 57|447| 59|36.3| 81|42.7| 101| 43.0
Bush justified in attack
O:Slrafqus"e n attac 526 | 44.2 | 136| 42.4| 310[52.1| 10|28.9| 70| 29.3| 162]|54.0| 147|50.0| e2|31.3| 64|401| 40|31.3| o90|555| 99|51.7| 121|515
Neither/NS 136 11.4| 20| 6.3| 64108 2| 67| 49| 206| 41|136| 24| 80| 26|134| 25|155| 30|240| 13| 82| 11| 56| 13| 55
Total 1189 [100.0 | 321{100.0| 595 [100.0| 36 [100.0 | 238 [100.0| 301 [100.0| 293 |100.0| 197 [100.0| 159 [100.0| 127 [100.0 | 161 [100.0| 191 [100.0 | 234 [100.0

I deol ogy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~mee | e Shop VI -Mart ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Li bert ekl y Few mo Coupl e/ yr Never

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploited Sept. 11th
attacks 73| 65.0 151 73.9 142| 485 79| 23.9 30| 331 19| 427 151 | 47.1 153 | 37.8| 124| 424 93| 57.7
Bush justified in attack on
iraq 13| 11.3 46| 22.7 121| 41.4| 226 68.3 57| 625 26| 57.3 151 | 47.3 174 | 429 140| 47.9 59| 36.4
Neither/NS 27| 237 7| 35 30| 101 26| 78 4| 44 18 5.6 78| 19.3 29| 98 10| 59
Total 112| 100.0| =205 100.0| 293| 100.0| 331| 100.0 91| 100.0 45| 100.0| 320 100.0| 406 100.0| 293 | 100.0 162 | 100.0

~ Gender ~ ~~ Wges- Qut si de ~~ ~~~ Chil dren<17 ~~~ ~~ Arned Forces ~~ ~~~ NASCAR fan ~~~ ~ Investor dass ~
Mal e Fenal e Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Bush exploit t. 11th
Bush exploited Sept- 110 | ye3| 43| 278 | 44.7| 136| 48.7| 142| 41.5| 141| 36.6| 390| 47.9| 74| 431| 57| 4a5| 125| 38.8| 406 | 46.3| 169| 42.0| 362 455
Bush justified in attack on
iraq 257 | 445| 275| 44.3| 110| 39.6| 165| 48.1| 211 | 54.8| 322| 39.5| 86| 50.2| 447| 43.4| 142| 44.0| 391| 44.6| 214| 53.4| 316 39.8
Neither/NS

68| 11.7| 68| 11.0| 33| 11.7| 35| 103| 33| 86| 103| 12.6] 11| 67| 125| 12.1| 56| 17.2| 80| 9.2 19| 47| 117| 148
Total 578 [100.0| 622 (100.0| 279(100.0| 343|100.0| 385|100.0| 814 [100.0| 172 {100.0 | 1028 |100.0| 323|100.0| 877 |100.0| 402|100.0| 795 |100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

23. Some people have said that the Bush Administration exploited the September 11th attacks to justify the invasion of Iraq. Others say that Bush acted correctly by going into

Irag because Saddam Hussein supported terrorism. Who are you more likely to agree with?

~~~~ Total ~— [ =~~~ 2004 result ~~~—~—~~~ Educat i on
Red- Republ i can Bl ue- Denocrati ¢ <HS HSG ad SoneCol ol +
f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Bush exploited Sept. 11th

attacks 531 44.3 244 40.3 287 48.3 97 40.5 150 44.6 124 44.9 160 46.0
Bush justified in attack on

Iraq 533 44.4 273 45.1 260 43.7 82 34.4 150 44.8 136 49.5 164 47.2
Neither/NS 136 11.3 88 14.6 48 8.0 60 25.1 36 10.6 15 5.6 24 6.8
Total 1200 100.0 606 100.0 594 100.0 240 100.0 335 100.0 276 100.0 347 100.0
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24. Some people believe that the US government and its 9/11 Commission concealed or refused to investigate critical evidence that contradicts their official explanation of the September 11th

Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

attacks, saying there has been a cover-up. Others say that the 9/11 Commission was a bi-partisan group of honest and well-respected people and that there is no reason they would want to
cover-up anything. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Total | =~~~ Regi on ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |~ Age@ oup ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |~ Party Recoded ~~~~~~~~~~~
East Sout h Cent & Lk West 18-29 30-49 50- 64 65+ Denocratic | Republican |Independent NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commission
covering up 507 | 42.3| 121 43.8| 121|38.7| 166 | 44.7| 100| 41.5| 129|54.2| 207 | 43.6| 93|34.0| 72|35.5| 200|52.5| 104|27.2| 131]|48.2| 16]29.1
US & 9/11 Commission not
covering up 574 | 47.8| 134|48.5| 156|50.1| 168 | 45.1| 116|48.4| 89|37.5| 231 |48.7| 151|55.3| 100| 49.6| 137 | 35.8| 246 | 64.4| 120]| 44.1| 27| 48.8
NS 118| 9.9| 21| 7.7| 35|11.2| 38|10.2| 24|100| 20| 83| 36| 7.7| 29|10.7| 30|14.9| 45|11.7| 32| 84| 21| 7.7| 112|221
Total 1200 [100.0 | 276 [100.0 [ 312 100.0| 372 [100.0| 240 [100.0 | 237 [L00.0| 475 [100.0 | 273 [100.0 | 202 [100.0| 382 [100.0| 381 [100.0 | 273 [100.0| 54 {100.0
e AGEQ OUP- B e Status
18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Married Single DWS avil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commissi
_ ommission 82| 598 89| 520 194| 405 78| 30.8 56| 39.0 218| 334 149 51.2 131| 547 8| 60.2
covering up
US & 9/11 Commission not
coverin 44 32.3 70 40.6 246 51.1 144 56.9 67 46.8 367 56.2 119 40.8 83 34.5 4 29.9
gup
NS 11 7.9 13 7.4 40 8.4 31 12.2 20 14.2 68 10.4 23 8.0 26 10.8 1 9.9
Total 137| 100.0 172| 100.0 480 100.0 254 | 100.0 144 | 100.0 654 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 240| 100.0 14| 100.0
Race Live ~~~~~~~~~~mmm—~ | s Ui on ~~~~~~
Wi te H sp Af r Arer Asi an Q her Lge Gty Smdaty Subur bs Rur al Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commissi
covering up ommission 354 | 403| 64| 53.7| 62| 47.4| 11| 472| 14| 388| 145| 450| 177| 49.8| 59| 31.9| 126| 38.7| 92| 443| 415| 418
US & 9/11 Commission not
covering up 438 | 49.9 52| 43.7 55| 41.9 7| 283 15| 43.4| 147| 458 146 41.1| 110 58.8| 162| 49.9 91| 43.9| 483| 48.7
NS 86 9.8 3 2.7 14| 10.6 6| 245 6| 17.8 30 9.2 32 9.1 17 9.4 37| 11.4 24| 11.8 94 9.5
Total 878 1100.0 | 119 100.0| 131]100.0 241 100.0 36| 100.0| 322100.0| 355|100.0| 186|100.0| 325|100.0| 208 100.0| 991 |100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

24. Some people believe that the US government and its 9/11 Commission concealed or refused to investigate critical evidence that contradicts their official explanation of the September 11th
attacks, saying there has been a cover-up. Others say that the 9/11 Commission was a bi-partisan group of honest and well-respected people and that there is no reason they would want to
cover-up anything. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Total | =~ Rel i gi on Recoded ~~~~~~~~~ ~~ BornAgain ~~ I ncone
Cat holic Pr ot est ant Jewi sh Q her/ None Yes No/ NS < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commission
covering up 504 | 42.4| 149| 46.4| 211|355 17 | 48.2| 127 | 53.4 98 32.6| 113 | 38.5| 101 51.5 75| 47.2 76 | 60.2 74| 46.2 67| 35.0 69 | 29.3
US & 9/11 Commission not
covering up 568 | 47.7| 153 | 47.7 | 312] 52.5 15| 42.1 87| 36.6 | 165| 54.8| 147 | 50.2 721 36.7 73| 45.7 46 | 36.0 75| 46.6 | 108 | 56.7| 136 | 58.2
NS 117 9.9 19| 5.9 71| 11.9 3 9.7 24| 10.0 38| 12.6 33]11.2 23| 11.8 111 7.1 5 3.8 12| 7.2 16| 8.3 29 | 12.5
Total 1189 100.0 | 321 |100.0 | 595 [100.0 36 [L00.0| 238 [100.0 | 301 [100.0| 293 [100.0| 197 100.0 | 159 (100.0| 127 |[100.0 | 161 100.0 | 191 [100.0| 234 [100.0
ldeol ogy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~mmme— | e Shop VI - Mart ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prog Lib Mod Cons VVCons Li bert Weekl y Few no Coupl e/ yr Never
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commission
covering up 58 51.8 125 60.9 110 37.5 107 32.3 28 30.7 19 42.9 143 44.7 185 45.7 92 31.3 78 48.0
US & 9/11 Commission not
covering up 46 41.1 71 34.5 147 50.1 196 59.3 53 58.0 22 49.0 152 47.4 181 44.7 167 57.1 65 40.2
NS 8 7.1 10| a7 36| 124 28| 8.4 10| 11.3 4| 81 25 7.9 39 9.6 34| 116 19| 117
Total 112 | 100.0 205 | 100.0 293 | 100.0 331 | 100.0 91 100.0 451 100.0 320 | 100.0 406 | 100.0 293 | 100.0 162 | 100.0
~ Gender ~ ~~ \Wges- Qut si de ~~ ~~~ Chil dren<17 ~~~ ~~ Arned Forces ~~ ~~~ NASCAR fan ~~~ ~ Investor dass ~
Mal e Feral e Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
US & 9/11 Commission
covering up 252 | 43.6| 255| 41.1| 125 | 44.7 131 38.1| 169 | 43.9( 338 415 57| 33.0] 451 43.8| 175| 54.2( 332] 37.9( 119]| 29.5| 389( 48.9
US & 9/11 Commission not
covering up 266 | 45.9| 308| 49.6 | 130 46.7 178 | 52.0| 186 | 48.4( 388 | 47.6| 103| 60.1| 471 | 45.8| 125 38.6| 450| 51.3| 243 | 60.5| 331] 41.6
NS 61| 10.5 58 9.3 24 8.6 34 9.9 30 7.7 89 ] 10.9 12 6.9 107 | 10.4 23 7.3 95| 10.8 40 | 10.0 76 9.5
Total 5781100.0| 622]100.0| 279 (100.0| 343(100.0| 385 |100.0 | 814 |100.0( 172]100.0( 1028 |100.0 | 323(100.0| 877|100.0 | 402 [100.0 | 795]100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

24. Some people believe that the US government and its 9/11 Commission concealed or refused to investigate critical evidence that contradicts their official explanation of
the September 11th attacks, saying there has been a cover-up. Others say that the 9/11 Commission was a bi-partisan group of honest and well-respected people and that
there is no reason they would want to cover-up anything. Who are you more likely to agree with?

~~~ Total ~~ | =~ 2004 result ~~~~~—~~~ Educat i on
Red- Republ i can Bl ue- Denocrati ¢ <HS HSG ad SoneCol ol +
f % f % f % f % f % f % %

US & 9/11 Commission

covering up 507 42.3 247 40.8 260 43.8 133 55.5 159 47.5 98 35.5 117 33.7
US & 9/11 Commission not

covering up 574 47.8 289 47.8 285 47.9 92 38.4 142 42.3 151 54.8 189 54.4
NS 118 9.9 69 11.4 49 8.3 14 6.0 34 10.1 27 9.7 41 11.9
Total 1200 100.0 606 100.0 594 100.0 240 100.0 335 100.0 276 100.0 347 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

25. World Trade Center Building 7 is the 47-story skyscraper that was not hit by any planes during the September 11th attacks, but still totally collapsed later the same day. This collapse was not

investigated by the 9/11 Commission. Are you aware of this skyscraper's collapse, and if so do you believe that the Commission should have also investigated it? Or do you believe that the

Commission was right to only investigate the collapse of the buildings which were directly hit by airplanes?

Tot al Regi on ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | AgeG oup ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | =~~~ Party Recoded ~~~~~~~~~~~
| ndependen
East Sout h Cent G Lk Vst 18- 29 30-49 50- 64 65+ Denocratic | Republican t NS

f % | f % f % f % | f % | f % | f % | f % f % f % | f % | f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 511| 42.6| 124 45.1| 125| 39.9| 169| 455| 93| 38.6| 85| 35.7| 205| 43.2| 121| 445| 90| 445| 140| 36.8| 165| 43.2| 129 47.3| 21| 38.0
Aware & Commission should 457| 38.1| 94| 342| 133| 42.6| 138| 37.0| 92| 38.3| 124| 52.1| 176| 37.1] 90| 33.1| 64| 32.0| 182| 47.8| 106| 27.9| 106| 38.8| 28| 50.9
have investigated
’;“"’are & ok to investigate only 173| 14.4| 42| 153| 42| 13.6| 48| 129| 40| 16.6| 24| 101| 71| 150 46| 16.9| 30| 15.1| 42| 12.0| 79| 207 30| 11.2 6| 10.3

ower collapse
Neither/NS 60| 50| 15| 55| 12| 39| 17| 46| 16| 65 5| 21| 22| 47| 15| s6| 17| 85| 17| 44| 31| 82 7| 27 o| .8
Total 1200 |100.0| 276 |100.0| 312|100.0| 372|100.0| 240|100.0| 237|100.0| 475 [100.0| 273|100.0| 202|100.0| 382|100.0| 381|100.0| 273|100.0| s54|100.0
—————————————————— Age@ oup- B ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~m Stat us
18- 24 25-34 35-54 55- 69 70+ Married Single DWS Gvil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 67 48.5 59 34.3 191 39.8 120 473 64| 445 286 | 437 111 38.0 103| 42.9 11 76.5
Aware & Commission should h
Aware & -ommission should have 56| 41.1 90| 522 182| 37.9 82| 325 44| 308| 220| 350| 126| 432 99| 414 3| 214
investigated
Aware & ok to investigate only
Tower collapse 13 9.8 13 7.7 84| 17.6 37| 14.6 24 16.6 110 16.9 39 13.5 23 9.6
Neither/NS 1 6 10 5.8 23 47 14 5.6 12 8.1 29 4.5 15 5.2 15 6.2 0 2.1
Total 137 | 100.0 172 | 100.0 480| 100.0 254 | 100.0 144 | 100.0 654 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 240 100.0 14| 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

25. World Trade Center Building 7 is the 47-story skyscraper that was not hit by any planes during the September 11th attacks, but still totally collapsed later the same day. This collapse was not
investigated by the 9/11 Commission. Are you aware of this skyscraper's collapse, and if so do you believe that the Commission should have also investigated it? Or do you believe that the
Commission was right to only investigate the collapse of the buildings which were directly hit by airplanes?

Tot al Race Live ~~~~~~~~mmmmmmeee [ e Uni on ~~~~~~
Wite H sp Af r Arer Asi an Q her Lge Gty Smdaty Subur bs Rur al Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 508 | 42.8| 390 | 44.4 38| 32.4 53| 40.8 10| 43.5 16| 44.1| 139| 43.0| 129| 36.5 84| 44.9| 157 | 48.2 73| 34.9 | 438 44.2
Aware & Commission should have
investigated 452] 38.1| 312 ] 35.5 66 | 55.5 51| 39.2 9] 39.0 14| 38.9| 115| 35.7| 168 47.2 64| 34.4| 102 | 31.2 92 | 44.2 | 365| 36.8
Aware & ok to investigate only
T 167 | 14.1| 128 | 14.5 11 9.6 18 | 13.7 41 17.5 6] 15.6 50| 15.5 51| 14.4 28| 14.8 44 | 13.4 32| 15.2 | 141 | 14.2
ower collapse
Neither/NS 60 5.0 48 5.5 3 2.5 8 6.2 0 1.3 18 5.7 7 1.9 11 5.9 23 7.2 12 5.7 48 4.8
Total 1187 (100.0| 878 (100.0 | 119 |100.0 | 131 |100.0 241100.0 36 |1100.0 | 322(100.0| 355(100.0| 186]100.0| 325 |100.0 | 208 (100.0 | 991 |100.0
~~~~~~ Rel i gi on Recoded ~~~~~~ ~~~~ BornAgai n ~~~~ I ncone
Cat hol i c Pr ot est ant Jewi sh Q her/ None Yes No/ NS < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 132 41.1| 249 | 41.9 25| 68.8 | 100 | 42.1| 131 | 43.7| 118| 40.1 82| 41.8 76| 47.4 50| 39.4 60 | 37.2 87 | 45.6 98 | 42.1
A & C issi hould h
m"\::;gatezmm'ss'o" Shoulenave! 130 | 40.4| 208 35.0 7| 203 110| 46.1| 107| 35.5| 101 34.5| 87| 44.4| 69| 43.2| 62| 49.0| 73|452| 64|333| 69] 205
Aware & ok to investigate only
46| 14.3| 100 | 16.8 41 10.9 19 8.1 45| 14.9 55| 18.7 241 12.3 9 5.7 11 8.5 24| 14.8 29| 15.2 50| 21.5
Tower collapse
Neither/NS 14 4.3 37 6.3 9 3.6 18 5.9 20 6.7 3 1.6 6 3.6 4 3.2 4 2.8 11 5.9 16 6.9
Total 321)100.0| 595 ]100.0 36 (100.0 | 238 |[100.0| 301)100.0| 293]100.0| 197 (100.0| 159(100.0 127]100.0( 161 |100.0 | 191 [100.0 | 234 [100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

25. World Trade Center Building 7 is the 47-story skyscraper that was not hit by any planes during the September 11th attacks, but still totally collapsed later the same day. This collapse was not
investigated by the 9/11 Commission. Are you aware of this skyscraper's collapse, and if so do you believe that the Commission should have also investigated it? Or do you believe that the
Commission was right to only investigate the collapse of the buildings which were directly hit by airplanes?

Tot al ldeol ogy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~mmmmmmmes [ e Shop Wl - Mart ~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Li bert ekl y Few no Coupl e/ yr Never

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 462 | 42.9 36| 32.4 88| 43.1| 120 41.0| 162| 48.9 34| 37.3 21| 47.7| 162| 50.7| 172 | 42.5| 106| 36.4 66| 40.7
A &C issi hould h
Aware & bommission snould have) 404 | 37.6| 65| 58.6| 92| 44.9| 123| a1.9| o5| 286 22| 24.4 7| 16.2| 104| 325| 182 44.8| 103| 352| 54| 336
investigated
Aware & ok to investigate only
T 160 | 14.9 6 5.1 19 9.4 35| 12.0 56| 16.8 29| 31.7 16| 35.0 41| 12.9 40 9.8 58| 20.0 31| 19.2
ower collapse
Neither/NS 50| 4.7 4 4.0 5 2.6 15| 5.2 19 5.7 6 6.6 o 1.0 12 3.9 12 2.9 25| 8.5 11 6.5
Total 1077 (100.0 | 112|100.0| 205 [100.0| 293(100.0| 331|100.0 91 |100.0 45(100.0 [ 320]100.0| 406 |100.0| 293(100.0| 162]100.0

~ Gender ~ ~~ Wages- Qut si de ~~ ~~~ Children<17 ~~~ ~~ Arnmed Forces ~~ ~~~ NASCAR fan ~~~ ~ Investor dass ~

Mal e Femal e Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 230| 39.8| 280 45.1| 115| 41.3| 165 | 48.3| 162| 42.1| 349| 42.8| 85| 49.3| 426| 41.4| 128| 39.6| 383 | 43.7| 146 | 36.3| 363 | 45.6
Aware & Commission should have
investigated 221| 38.3| 235|37.8| 113| 40.7| 122 | 35.6( 144| 37.3| 313]| 38.4 51| 29.5| 406| 39.5( 134| 41.4| 323| 36.8| 146 36.3| 311 39.1
A & ok to investigate onl
e e o esgze ony 97| 16.7| 76| 12.2| 34| 123| 41| 12.1| 61| 157| 112| 13.8| 29| 17.0| 143| 13.9| 48| 15.0| 124| 142| 86| 21.3| 86| 108
ower collapse
Neither/NS 30| 5.1 30| 4.9 16| 5.7 14| 41 19| 4.9 41| 5.0 71 41 53| 5.1 13| 4.0 47| 5.3 25| 6.1 35| 4.4
Total 578 (100.0| 622 [100.0 | 279 [100.0 | 343 [100.0| 385|100.0| 814 (100.0| 172]100.0|1028]100.0| 323{100.0| 877 [100.0 | 402 [100.0| 795 [100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

25. World Trade Center Building 7 is the 47-story skyscraper that was not hit by any planes during the September 11th attacks, but still totally collapsed later the same day.
This collapse was not investigated by the 9/11 Commission. Are you aware of this skyscraper's collapse, and if so do you believe that the Commission should have also
investigated it? Or do you believe that the Commission was right to only investigate the collapse of the buildings which were directly hit by airplanes?

~~~~ Total ~~~ | =~~~ 2004 result ~~~~~~~ Educati on
Red- Republ i can Bl ue- Denocrati ¢ <HS HSQ@ ad SorreCol Col +
f % f % f % f % f % f % %

Unaware of WTC 7 collapse 511 42.6 236 38.9 275 46.3 111 46.3 129 38.6 119 43.2 149 43.0
Aware & Commission should have

investigated 457 38.1 258 42.6 199 33.4 98 40.9 150 44.8 102 37.1 106 30.6
Aware & ok to investigate only

Tower collapse 173 14.4 86 14.2 86 14.5 19 7.9 45 13.3 40 14.5 69 19.9
Neither/NS 60 5.0 26 4.2 34 5.8 12 4.9 11 3.4 14 5.2 23 6.5
Total 1200 100.0 606 100.0 594 100.0 240 100.0 335 100.0 276 100.0 347 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

26. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that Congress or an International Tribunal should re-investigate the attacks, including whether any US government

officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any speculation about US government involvement is
nonsense. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Tot al Regi on ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | e AgeG oup ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | o~~~ Party Recoded ~~~~~~~~~~~
| ndependen
East Sout h Cent G Lk Vst 18-29 30-49 50- 64 65+ Denocratic | Republican t NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 545| 45.4| 124| 45.1| 134| 42.8| 195| 52.4| 92| 38.2| 126 53.1| 237 49.9| 102| 37.2| 75| 37.0| 219| 57.4 92| 24.1| 139| 51.0 27| 50.4
m‘;;‘:ﬁ;were thoroughly 560| 46.7| 140| 50.7| 149| 47.9| 141| 37.8| 130| 54.1| 100| 42.0| 211| 44.5| 155| s56.9| 88| 43.8| 132| 34.7| 265| 69.5| 113| 41.6| 17| 311
NS o5 79| 12| 42| 29| 93| 36| 98| 18| 76| 12| 50| 27| 56| 16| 59| 39| 19.2| 30| 79| 24| 64| 20| 7.4| 10| 185
Total 1200|100.0( 276|100.0| 312|100.0| 372|100.0 240|100.0| 237|100.0| 475|100.0| 273|100.0 202|100.0| 382 |100.0| 381|100.0( 273|100.0| 54]100.0
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Age@ oup- B~~~ Status
18-24 25-34 35-54 55- 69 70+ Marri ed Single DWS Avil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 91| 6.4 78| 454 223| 463 93| 36.6 54| 37.8 257| 39.4 164| 56.3 113| 471 10| 735
The attack th hi
he attacks were thoroughly 40| 292 82| 47.7| 230| 478| 141| 55 62| 43.1| 342| s52.4| 112| 386| 104| 433 0 3.3
investigated
NS 6 4.3 12 6.9 28 5.8 20 7.9 28 19.2 54 8.3 15 5.1 23 9.6 3 23.2
Total 137| 100.0 172| 100.0 480| 100.0 254 | 100.0 144 | 100.0 654 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 240| 100.0 14| 100.0
Race Live ~~~~~~~mmmmmmmme [ e Uni on ~~~~~~
Wite H sp Af r Arer Asi an Q her Lge Gty SmQaty Subur bs Rur al Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 345 | 39.3 79| 66.6 84| 64.1 19| 80.7 13| 36.6| 160| 49.7| 179 | 505 66| 35.6| 131| 40.3| 111| 53.3| 433| 43.7
The attack th hl
he attacks were thoroughly 456 | 51.9| 39| 32.8| 33| 256 2| 95| 22| 60.7| 131| 407| 153| 430| 107| 57.6| 167| 51.3| 77| 36.8| 483 4838
investigated
NS 77| 8.7 1 5 13| 10.3 2 9.9 1| 2.7 31| 9.7 23| 6.4 13| 6.8 27| 8.4 21| 9.9 75| 7.5
Total 878 [100.0 | 119 |100.0| 131]100.0 24 (100.0 36 [100.0| 322|100.0| 355/100.0| 186 (100.0| 325|100.0| =208|100.0( 991|100.0
11 Zogby International 5/17/2006



Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

26. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that Congress or an International Tribunal should re-investigate the attacks, including whether any US government
officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any speculation about US government involvement is
nonsense. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Total | =~ Rel i gi on Recoded ~~~~~~~~~ ~~ BornAgain ~~ I ncome
Catholic Pr ot est ant Jew sh Q her/ None Yes No/ NS < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 543| 45.6| 160| 49.8| 256| 43.0| 15| 41.7| 112| 47.1| 131| 43.5| 125 42.6| 119| 605 89| 56.1| 60| 47.6| 86| 53.4| 76| 30.9| 67| 287
H\‘/ee:t‘i‘;‘;kesdwere thoroughly 552| 46.4| 141| 44.1| 286| 48.1| 18| 50.5| 106| 44.7| 142| 47.3| 143| 48.7| 58| 20.3| 60| 37.4| 60| 47.1| 63| 390.4| 102| 53.2| 149| 636
NS 95| 8.0| 20| 61| s3] 89 3| 78| 19| 82| 27| 91| 26| 87| 20| 101] 10| 65 7| s3] 12| 73| 13| eo9| 18] 7.7
Total 1189(100.0| 321 |100.0| 595|100.0| 36|100.0| 238100.0| 301|100.0| 293[100.0| 197|100.0| 159|100.0| 127 |100.0| 161|100.0| 191|100.0| 234|100.0
ldeol ogy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~e—~ | e Shop V@l -Mart ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Li bert Weekl y Few no Coupl e/ yr Never
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 42| 37.7 134| 65.4 131 | 446 112 | 33.9 34| 373 15| 32.7 175| 54.7 171 | 421 96| 33.0 90| 55.6
The attack thoroughl
he attacks were thoroughly 61| 54.3 58| 28.3| 136| 46.4| 202 610 50| 55.0 20| 63.9| 124| 387| =201| 49.6| 165| 565 64| 39.9
investigated
NS 9 7.9 13 6.3 27 9.1 17 5.0 7 7.7 2 3.4 21 6.7 34 8.3 31| 105 7 4.5
Total 112| 100.0| 205| 100.0| 293| 100.0| 331 100.0 91| 100.0 45| 100.0| 320| 100.0| 406 100.0| 293 100.0| 162| 100.0
~ Gender ~ ~~ \Mges- Qut si de ~~ ~~~ Chil dren<17 ~~~ ~~ Arned Forces ~~ ~~~ NASCAR fan ~~~ ~ Investor dass ~
Mal e Femal e Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS
f % f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Reinvestigate the attacks 245 | 42.4| 300| 48.2| 144 51.6| 156| 45.4| 186| 48.4| 358 44.0| 69| 40.3| 475 46.2| 161 | 49.9| 383| 43.7| 131 32.7| 413]| 51.9
The attack thoroughl
invi:ﬁ;:t:dwere oroughly 205 | 51.0| 265| 42.6| 109| 39.0| 156| 45.5| 170| 44.2| 390| 47.8| 92| 535 | 468 | 45.5| 138 42.7| 422| a8.1| 247| 61.5| 311 39.1
NS 38| 66| 57| 92| 26| 93| 31| 91| 28| 74| 67| 82| 11| 62| 85| 82| 24| 7.3| 72| 82| 23| s8] 72| 91
Total 578 |100.0| 622(100.0| 279[100.0| 343|100.0| 385(100.0| 814 [100.0| 172 |100.0|1028 [100.0| 323 |100.0 | 877|100.0| 402 [100.0| 795]|100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

26. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that Congress or an International Tribunal should re-investigate the attacks, including
whether any US government officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any
speculation about US government involvement is nonsense. Who are you more likely to agree with?

~~~~ Total ~~~~ | =~~~ 2004 result ~~~~~~~~ Educat i on
Red- Republ i can Bl ue- Denocrati ¢ <HS HSG ad SoneCol Col +
f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Reinvestigate the attacks 545 45.4 286 47.2 259 43.5 130 54.3 190 56.5 102 36.9 123 35.5
The attacks were thoroughly

investigated 560 46.7 266 43.9 294 49.5 86 35.7 118 35.0 156 56.8 200 57.5
NS 95 7.9 54 8.9 41 7.0 24 10.0 28 8.4 17 6.3 24 7.0
Total 1200 100.0 606 100.0 594 100.0 240 100.0 335 100.0 276 100.0 347 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

27. How would you rate the US media's performance regarding 9/11, including their coverage of victim families' unanswered questions, theories that challenged the official

account, and how the attacks were investigated?

Total [ Regi on ~~—~~~~r~~r—r [ AgeGoup ~—~—~—~——~——~ | Party Recoded ~~~~~~~~—~~
East Sout h Cent @ Lk Vst 18- 29 30-49 50- 64 65+ Denocratic Republ i can | | ndependent NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 122| 10.1| 39| 140| 30| 95| 37| 100| 16| 6.8| 15| 6.1| 50| 105| 34| 12.3| 22| 11.0| 47| 12.3| 41| 107| 12| 4.4 6| 11.6
Good 393 | 32.7| 92| 33.4| 100 31.9| 128 34.3( 74| 30.6| 94| 39.4| 157 | 33.0| 81| 29.8| 61| 30.2| 116 30.3| 102| 26.6| 110| 40.4| 14| 25.4
Fair 426 355 93| 33.5| 125( 39.9| 121 324 88| 36.6| 91| 385| 181 | 38.1| 89| 325| 58| 28.9| 154 40.3| 141 | 36.8| 81| 29.8 24| 43.7
Poor 225| 18.8 48| 175 51| 16.4 73| 19.6 53| 21.9 35| 14.6| 82| 17.2 62| 22.9| 44| 22.0| 55| 143 90| 23.6 61| 22.3 6| 11.7
NS 35| 2.9 50 1.7 7| 22| 13| 36| 10| 41 3| 1.4 6| 1.2 7| 26| 16| 79| 11| 28 9| 22 8| 30| 4| 76
Total 1200 (100.0 | 276 [100.0| 312|100.0 | 372 |100.0 | 240 [100.0 | 237 [100.0| 475|100.0 | 273|100.0 | 202(100.0| 382 |100.0 | 381 [100.0 | 273(100.0| 54 [100.0
AgeGroup- B St at us
18- 24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Marri ed Singl e DWS Civil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 10 7.5 6 3.5 59 12.2 29 11.5 16 11.1 44 6.8 43 14.9 32 13.4 1 5.7
Good 48 35.2 79 45.9 148 30.8 73 28.6 45 31.2 191 29.3 89 30.7 103 42.8 9 66.7
Fair 59 42.6 51 29.6 191 39.9 75 29.8 43 29.8 261 40.0 103 35.4 57 23.9 4 27.6
Poor 17 12.3 35 20.5 76 15.8 65 25.7 30 20.6 134 20.4 52 17.8 40 16.5
NS 3 2.4 1 5 6 1.3 11 4.5 10 7.3 23 3.6 3 1.1 8 3.4
Total 137| 100.0 172 | 100.0 480 | 100.0 254 | 100.0 144 | 100.0 654 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 240 | 100.0 14 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

27. How would you rate the US media's performance regarding 9/11, including their coverage of victim families' unanswered questions, theories that challenged the official
account, and how the attacks were investigated?

Tot al Race Live Uni on ~~~~~~
White Hi sp Af r Amer Asi an O her Lge City SmCity Subur bs Rur al Yes No/ NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 121] 10.2 79 9.0 4 3.1 33| 25.1 5] 14.1 34| 10.7 34 9.6 17 9.0 36| 11.2 16 7.5 106 | 10.7
Good 391 | 329 300| 34.1 41 34.9 39| 30.2 5] 20.2 5] 153 93| 28.8 144 | 40.7 60| 31.9 95| 29.3 63| 30.2 330| 33.3
Fair 423 | 35.7 302 | 344 56| 47.2 34| 26.1 18| 77.1 13| 35.9 125] 38.9 104 | 29.3 68| 36.5 123 37.7 82| 39.2 344 34.7
Poor 219 | 18.5 172 19.6 18| 14.8 18| 13.7 12| 325 60| 18.8 63| 17.8 37| 20.0 61| 18.7 39| 185 187 18.8
NS 33 2.8 25 2.9 6 4.8 1 2.7 1 2.2 9 2.9 10 2.7 5 2.6 10 3.1 10 4.6 25 2.5
Total 1187 | 100.0 878 | 100.0 119 ] 100.0 131 1100.0 241 100.0 36 | 100.0 322 1100.0 355 1100.0 186 | 100.0 3251100.0 208 | 100.0 991 100.0

~~~~~~ Rel i gi on Recoded ~~~~~~ ~~~~ BornAgain ~~~~ I ncone
Cat holic Pr ot est ant Jewi sh O her/ None Yes No/ NS < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 40 12.3 56 9.3 6] 16.2 19 7.9 36| 12.0 20 6.7 37| 18.9 28| 17.7 11 8.8 4 2.7 10 5.4 18 7.8
Good 100 | 31.3 189 | 31.8 71 19.5 93| 39.1 91| 30.1 99| 33.7 63| 32.0 43 [ 26.9 56| 44.3 57| 355 59| 30.8 75| 32.1
Fair 125] 38.9 211 | 355 19| 54.2 67| 28.3 106 | 35.1 105 35.9 55| 28.1 58| 36.1 36| 28.1 74| 45.8 76| 39.9 88| 37.6
Poor 51| 159 115] 19.4 41 10.1 53| 22.2 54| 18.1 61| 20.7 33| 16.9 27| 17.0 21| 16.9 25| 155 42 [ 22.0 44 18.8
NS 5 1.7 23 3.9 6 2.6 14 4.7 9 3.1 8 4.1 4 2.3 2 1.9 1 5 4 1.9 9 3.8
Total 321 100.0 595 | 100.0 36| 100.0 238 1100.0 301 | 100.0 293 1100.0 197 1100.0 159 1100.0 127 1100.0 161 1100.0 191 1100.0 2341 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

27. How would you rate the US media's performance regarding 9/11, including their coverage of victim families' unanswered questions, theories that challenged the
official account, and how the attacks were investigated?

Tot al I deol ogy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~mmmmmmeee | s Shop Wal-Mart ~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Li bert Weekl y Few/ mo Coupl e/ yr Never
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 114 10.6 14 12.2 24 115 17 5.7 43 13.1 17 18.6 44 13.8 35 8.7 29 9.8 10 6.4
Good 352 32.7 471 42.1 74 36.2 123 41.8 84| 253 12 13.6 12 25.9 124 | 38.7 132 | 32.6 91 31.2 42 26.0
Fair 381 354 34 30.9 82 40.0 97 33.0 122 36.9 32 34.6 14 31.1 94 29.4 162 | 40.0 93 31.8 72 44.3
Poor 206 19.1 15 13.0 20 9.6 48 16.5 75| 225 29 32.1 19 42.9 53 16.7 67 16.6 64 21.7 34 20.9
NS 24 2.3 2 1.8 5 2.7 9 3.0 7 2.2 1 1.1 5 1.5 9 2.2 16 5.4 4 25
Total 1077 | 100.0 112 | 100.0 205 | 100.0 293 | 100.0 331 | 100.0 91( 100.0 451 100.0 320 | 100.0 406 | 100.0 293 | 100.0 162 | 100.0
~ Gender ~ ~~ Wages- Qut si de ~~ ~~~ Children<l7 ~~~ ~~ Arnmed Forces ~~ ~~~ NASCAR fan ~~~ ~ Investor Class ~
Mal e Femal e Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Exc 44 7.6 78 | 12.5 23 8.1 55| 16.0 26 6.7 96| 11.8 26 15.2 95 9.3 29 8.8 93| 10.6 451 11.2 76 9.5
Good 190 | 32.9 203 | 32.6 96 | 34.5 107 | 311 126 | 32.8 266 | 32.7 57| 33.0 336 | 32.7 127 | 39.4 266 | 30.3 125 311 268 33.7
Fair 203 35.1 223 | 35.8 111 | 39.8 112 | 32.6 159 | 41.2 267 | 32.8 48 | 27.8 378 | 36.7 108 | 33.4 318 | 36.2 134 | 33.4 291| 36.6
Poor 126 | 21.8 99 15.9 421 149 57| 16.7 70| 18.1 155| 19.1 37| 21.7 188 | 18.3 52| 16.1 173 | 19.7 92| 22.8 132| 16.6
NS 16 2.7 19 3.1 7 2.6 12 35 5 1.3 30 3.7 4 2.2 31 3.0 7 2.3 27 3.1 6 1.4 28 3.6
Total 578 (100.0| 622(100.0| 279(100.0( 343|100.0 385 (100.0 814 1100.0 172 1100.0 | 1028 [ 100.0 323 (100.0 877 (100.0 402 1100.0 795| 100.0
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Zogby America Adults - 5/12/06 thru 5/16/06 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

27. How would you rate the US media's performance regarding 9/11, including their coverage of victim families' unanswered questions, theories that challenged
the official account, and how the attacks were investigated?

~~~~ Total ~~~~ [ = ~~~~~~~~ 2004 result ~~~~~~~~ Educati on
Red- Republ i can Bl ue- Denpcrati c <HS HSGr ad SoneCol Col +
f % f % f % f % f % f % %
Exc 122 10.1 63 10.4 58 9.8 48 20.0 22 6.6 22 8.1 29 8.5
Good 393 32.7 199 32.8 194 32.7 91 38.1 121 36.0 79 285 103 295
Fair 426 355 211 34.8 215 36.1 61 254 122 36.3 110 39.8 133 38.4
Poor 225 18.8 116 19.1 109 18.4 29 12.0 63 18.8 60 21.7 73 211
NS 35 2.9 17 2.8 18 3.0 11 4.5 8 2.4 5 1.9 9 25
Total 1200 100.0 606 100.0 594 100.0 240 100.0 335 100.0 276 100.0 347 100.0
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